

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **Schools Division of Cebu Province**

Office of the Schools **Division Superintendent**

September 12, 2023

DIVSION MEMORANDUM No. 379, s. 2023

RESEARCH MANAGEMENT: RECOMPOSITION OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION RESEARCH COMMITTEE (SDRC)

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs/Caretakers

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 16, s. 2017, "Research Management Guidelines" which establishes the composition of the Research Committees in the different governance levels, this Office disseminates the new composition of the Schools Division Research Committee (SDRC), which reads as follows:

Chair:

Lorenzo M. Dizon, EdD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Co-Chairs:

Gladys S. Balagtas, EdD

OIC-Chief, Schools Governance and Operations (SGOD)

Mary Ann P. Flores, EdD

Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)

Adviser:

Senen Priscilo P. Paulin, EdD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Members:

Apple Maye A. Susvilla, JD

Senior Education Program Specialists, Planning and Research Section

CID Representative/s based on requirement for the evaluation

Representative from Finance Unit

By invitation: Focal Person of concerned division/learning

area/section/program

Secretariat: Aniel T. Loquellano

ADAS-III, Schools Governance and Operations (SGOD)

The SDRC Members and Secretariat are advised to refer to DepEd Order No. 16, s. 2. 2017, "Research Management Guidelines" for guidance on their roles and responsibilities.







Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-4249000 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph

Website: cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph

- 3. This Memorandum shall be effective immediately. All previous issuances are repealed or modified accordingly.
- 4. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/ams



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph
Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph